

PUDUCHERRY POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING)

T.R PATTINAM -609606, KARAIKAL

Phone No: 04368 - 233060, 233988

mail: ppcl.kkl@nic.in.

Fax: 04368- 233355

GSTIN No.: 34AAACP6507E1ZS

Dt. 26.04.2023

Ref. No: CP-265/PUR/2023-24/ 159

To

ENQUIRY

BESTATCHED DESPATCHER

Sub: Inviting offer for Sodium Hydroxide Lye - Reg.

QUOTATION TO BE

Opened on 25.05.2023 - 11:00 AM Submitted on or before 24.05.2023 - 04:00 PM Submitted in one part. Kept valid for 3 months from the date of opening

Sealed quotations are invited for the following item as per our terms and conditions mentioned

therein.		Oty.
Description	Specification	Qty.
Description	As per IS 252: 1991 (Technical Grade, Concentration – 48%)	12 M .T
Sodium Hydroxide Lye	As per 15 252: 1991 (Technical Grade, Concernation)	

Terms and conditions:

1. The rate quoted should be firm and inclusive of all taxes and other charges as admissible.

The Material should be supplied as single lot in tanker load, after PPCL intimation of supply and should be directly supplied to the PPCL site, T.R.Pattinam, Karaikal - 609 606, on door delivery basis and shall be unloaded in our existing Storage tank.

3. Payment will be made within 30 days from the date of receipt of your Invoice after receipt of materials at site in good condition. The bill in triplicate along with advance stamped receipt should be sent to the undersigned for effecting payment.

4. Applicable taxes and charges to be stated individually - HSN no. to be stated Our GSTIN No.: 34AAACP6507E1ZS and PAN No.: AAACP6507E

5. Any loss or damage during transit to site should be replaced by the supplier free of charge provided the same is reported within 15 days of the arrival of material at site.

6. The delivery period and mode of dispatch should be clearly specified.

7. Supplier shall unload the material at his own cost, after clearance of the quality section. If the material is rejected for quality reasons, then the supplier shall at his own cost, take back and replace the same. All weighing charges shall be borne by supplier.

8. Sealed quotations should be super scribed as "QUOTATION/ENQUIRY NO. CP-265/PUR/2023-

24 for the supply of Sodium Hydroxide Lye due on 24.05.2023".

9. If the tender opening date happens to be a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day. Quotations received after the due date will be summarily rejected.

10. Bid Security(EMD): A bid security, for a value of Rs.7,500/- (Rupees Seven thousand and five hundred only), in the form of Demand Draft drawn in any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank, in favor of The Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Puducherry Power Corporation Limited, Karaikal -609 606 payable at Karaikal, shall accompany the bid. The bid security should be enclosed in separate sealed envelope duly mentioning the same on the top. The bids not accompanied with bid security/lesser amount, shall be viewed as non-responsive and such bids shall be rejected. PSU/SSI/NSIC/MSME certificate, in lieu of EMD is acceptable for exemption and shall be attached with bid.

11. LD Clause: If the supplier fails to supply the Lye within 10 days after placing the supply order /intimation letter, then supplier shall pay LD @ 0.5% of the supply rate of sodium Hydroxide lye for each week or part thereof of delay and the total LD % will subject to the maximum of 5 % of the quoted rate.

12. The undersigned reserves all rights to accept/reject any or all the quotations without

any reasons thereof.

/ Lexecutive Engineer



PUDUCHERRY POWER CORPORATION LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING)

T.R PATTINAM -609606, KARAIKAL

Phone No: 04368 – 233060, 233988 mail : ppcl.kkl@nic.in.

Fax: 04368- 233355

GSTIN No.: 34AAACP6507E1ZS

Dt. 26.04.2023

Ref. No: CP-265/PUR/2023-24/

ENQUIRY PAGE NO. 2

(This page shall be treated as bid, if related entries are made and duly signed by the party with office seal and returned to PPCL).

Description	Qty Reqd.	Unit Rate/M.T (Rs.)	Total Amount (Rs.)
Supply of SODIUM HYDROXIDE Lye @ 48% Concentration, Technical Grade confirming to IS 252:1991 in tanker load	12 M.T		
Ac	id: P&F Cl	narges (if any)	
Add: Freight Char			
Add: GST@ %			
		Total	

Commercial Terms and Condition:

Sl.No	Details	Terms in Tender	Terms Accepted by the Party
1	Price Quoted	F.O.R. PPCL, Site	
2	Payment Terms	Within 30 days after delivery of the materials.	A CALLED
3	Validity	90 Days from date of opening of Tender	
4	Delivery Period	Vendor to specify	
5	EMD Detail	EMD for an amount Rs.7,500/- Attached (or) PSU/SSI/NSIC/MSME attached in lieu of EMD exemption	U.
6	LD Clause	LD @ 0.5% of the supply rate of sodium Hydroxide lye for each week or part thereof of delay after 10 days and maximum of 5% of quoted rate.	
5	Acceptance of All the Terms and Condition of the Enquiry	To be Accepted	